Dolomite 24”
MEASUREMENTS
Built-In / Panel Ready, Wine Cellar Column
Our 24”W / 84”H Tri-Zone Built-In Wine Cooler with an
expansive 351L capacity and room for up to 100 bottles is
designed for those who demand both performance and
sophistication. With fully integrated, panel-ready installation, it
blends seamlessly into any kitchen or bar, elevating your space
with timeless refinement.
Enjoy e�ortless access with 14 full-extension beechwood
shelves, reversible door flexibility, and customizable ambiance
through adjustable LED lighting in white, blue, or amber. Quiet
yet powerful at only 43 dB(A), it also features intuitive
electronic touch controls with white LED readout, Sabbath and
Demo modes, plus an open-door alarm for added peace of
mind.
FEATURES
DESCRIPTION
�.elica.comDolomite series
A
B
C
D
EWC24SRN103PR
E
F
24” (60.9 cm)
23 ³/₄” (60.3 cm)
¹/₁₆” (2 mm)
¹/₈” (3 mm)
84” (213.4 cm)
79 ¹⁶/₁₆” (203 cm)
Specification sheet
Articulated hinge
Quiet operation
Panel ready
Smart storage
Eco-mode
A B
CD
E
F
3/4”(19 mm)
Remaining
space after
install
G 4” (60.3 cm)
G
�.elica.comDolomite series
The product images shown are for illustration purposes only and may not be an  exact representation of the product.
¹ For valid warranty extension, register within 3 months from purchase.  For USA & Canada Users Only.
WARRANTY:¹ Two (2) Years Parts & In-Home Labor. Earn an additional One (1) Year of Parts
& In-Home Labor by registering on elica.com
GENERAL PROPERTIES ELECTRIC DATA
OTHER FEATURES
Reversible Door
Interior Finish
Door Finish
Hinge Design
Refrigerant type
Compressor
Installation type
Weight
Dimensions
Cut Out Dimensions
Model
23 ³/₄” W x 23 ⁵/₁₆” D x 83 ⁹/₁₆” H
24” W x 25” D x 84” H
Fully integrated, Built-In
Panel ready and glass with Low-E,
two layer anti-UV resistant
Yes
White plastic liner
Zero clearance articulating Hettich
hinges
R600A
Inverter
Controls
Electronic Touch control with white
Led Readout
24” Unit
EWC24SRN103PR
140 Kg (Net) - 169 Kg (Packaged)
Width
Total Capacity
Noise
Lighting
100 Bottles (351 L)
Electric 120 V /60 Hz
Plug Type NEMA 5-15 P plug
Power Cord Length 91” (2.3 mts.)
Ultra Quiet 43 db(A)
Strip LED w/color options
(White, Blue, Amber)
Temperature range
Shelving 14 pcs extension beechwood
Sabbath & Holiday Mode
ECO Mode
Open Door Alarm
Air Fan Circulating
Triple zone, each 41°F (5°C)
to 68°F (20°C)
EPNKC24SS (³/₄” deep)
EPHKCSS
24” Stainless Steel Panel Kit
Pro Handle Stainless Steel Kit
ETHKCSSTubular Handle Stainless Steel Kit
ECJKCXXColumn Joining Kit
ERWFXWater Filter
ERWFCWater Filter Cover
KITS
�.elica.comDolomite series
STORAGE
Use, Care, and Installation Guide
22
Electrical location
Nylon string
Cable location
Keep for Power cord
Power cord
Power cord installation
Use nylon string to prevent the cable
from getting jammed.
Use, Care, and Installation Guide
16
Internal Storage EWC24
Load capacity
Bottle storage
(Bottle A)
Bottle storage
(Bottle B)
Upper zone
1 \ 5
2 7 \
3 7 \
4 7 \
5 7 \
Middle zone
1 6 3
2 \ 5
3 7 \
4 7 \
Lower zone
1 \ 5
2 7 \
3 7 \
4 7 \
5 7 \
Total 76 18
ELECTRICAL LOCATION